more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly
authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

For VK Trustees Private Limited
(Acquirer)

Director
Rishi Kajaria
Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: I .I '-

Annexure-l

DECLARATION BY ACQUIRER

This is to confirm that:

o the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition)
/ will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations,
20 II (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 1997);

o the aforesaid disclosures made during previous 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition is
being furnished;

o All the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly
complied with.

For VK Trustees Private Limited
(Acquirer)

--
Rishi Kajaria
Director

SHAREHOLDING DETAILS - PRE & POST ACQUISITION
Annexure-2

Target Company

Name of Acquirer(s) / Before the After the
. and PACs Proposed transaction Proposed transaction

No. of %w.r.t Name of Acquirer(s) / No. of % w.r.t total
shares / total and PACs shares / share
voting share voting capital of
rights capital of rights TCTC

Ashok Kumar Kajaria 1047004 0.66 Ashok Kumar Kajaria 1047004 0.66Versha Devi Kajaria 1777014 l.l2 .Versha Devi Kajaria 1777014 1.12
Chetan Kajaria 1339880 0.84 Chetan Kajaria 1339880 0.84Rishi Kajaria 1805716 1.14 Rishi Kajaria 1805716 1.14
Rasika Kajaria 570000 0.36 Rasika Kajaria 570000 0.36
Shikha Kajaria 600000 0.38 Shikha Kajaria 600000 0.38
Raghav Kajaria 450000 0.28 Raghav Kajaria 450000 0.28Kartik Kajaria 450000 0.28 Kartik Kajaria 450000 0.28Vedant Kajaria 450000 0.28 Vedant Kajaria 450000 0.28Parth Kajaria 450000 0.28 Parth Kajaria 450000 0.28A. K. Kajaria (HUF) 1967750 1.24 A. K. Kajaria (HUF) 1967750 1.24
Chetan Kajaria (HUF) 42000 0.03 Chetan Kajaria (HUF) 42000 0.03Rishi Kajaria (HUF) 6000 0.00 Rishi Kajaria (HUF) 6000 0.00Ashok Kajaria jointly with 12933973 8.14 VK Trustees Private 12933973 8.14Rishi Kajaria (in their Limited (in its capacity as
capacity as joint trustees sole trustee ofVersha
ofVersha Kajaria Family Kajaria Family Private
Private Trust) Trust)
CK Trustees Private 25867947 16.27 CK Trustees Private 25867947· 16.27Limited (in its capacity as .Limited (in its capacity as
sole trustee ofChetan sole trustee of Chetan
Kajaria Family Private Kajaria Family Private
Trust) Trust)
Versha Kajariajointly 25867947 16.27 RK Trustees Private 25867947 16.27with Chetan Kajaria (in Limited (in its capacity as

[…]

Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / 158,950,300
sale

Equity share capital! total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale 158,950,300

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale 158,950,300

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

() Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the Te assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants
into equity shares of the Te.

* Pleose refer Annexure-1

For Versha Kajaria
Family Private Trust

For Chetan Kajaria Family For Rishi Kajaria Family
Private Trust Private Trust

~:~~V~~h:;:::?
of Professional Home
Solutions Private Limited
(Trustee)

Versha Kajaria
Trustee

Place: New Delhi

Date: 15.03.2018

SHAREHOLDING DETAILS - PRE & POST ALLOTMENT
Annexure-1

Name of Acquirer(s) I and PACs Before the After the
Allotment of Equity shares of TC Allotment of Equity shares of TC

No. of shares I voting % w.r.t total share No. of shares I voting % w.r.t total share
rights capital of TC rights capital of TC

1047004 0.66 1047004 0.66
1778014 1.12 1778014 1.12
1339880 0.84 1339880 0.84
1805716 1.14 1805716 1.14
570000 0.36 570000 0.36
600000 0.38 600000 0.38
450000 0.28 450000 0.28
450000 0.28 450000 0.28
450000 0.28 450000 0.28
450000 0.28 450000 0.28
1967750 1.24 1967750 1.24
42000 0.03 42000 0.03
6000 0.00 6000 0.00

64669867 40.69 - -

- - 12933973 8.14

75626231 47.58

Ashok Kumar Kajaria
Versha Devi Kajaria
Chetan Kajaria
Rishi Kajaria
Rasika Kajaria
Shikha Kajaria
Raghav Kajaria
Kartik Kajaria
Vedant Kajaria
Parth Kajaria
A. K. Kajaria (HUF)
Chetan Kajaria (HUF)
Rishi Kajaria (HUF)
Kajaria Securities Private Limited

Ashok Kajaria jointly with Rishi
Kajaria (in their capacity as joint
trustees of Versha Kajaria Family
Private Trust)

Professional Home Solutions
Private Limited (in its capacity as
sole trustee of Chetan Kajaria
Family Private Trust)

Versha Kajaria jointly with Chetan
Kajaria (in their capacity as joint